
Sacramento St. (4-10,0-2 Big Sky) -vs- Weber St. (7-8,1-1 Big Sky)
01/03/26 at Dee Events Center, Ogden, UT

 
 

 
 
Sacramento St. 82

Weber St. 95

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 2,716
Site: Dee Events Center, Ogden, UT
Referees: Matt Rafferty, Casey McClellan, DJ  Nelson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sacramento St. 39 43 82
Weber St. 50 45 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Williams,Mikey * 40 9-18 2-6 6-11 2-2 4 3 1 3 0 1 26
16 Johnson,Prophet * 36 2-11 0-2 3-3 3-2 5 2 5 5 0 1 7
04 Summers,Jahni * 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
08 O'Neal,Shaqir * 21 1-6 0-1 0-0 4-4 8 1 2 2 2 0 2
00 Gardner,Brandon * 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0 1 0 2
32 Lavrenov,Mark 21 5-8 0-2 2-3 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 12
05 Teat,Jayden 15 4-8 3-7 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 12
02 Glover,Taj 17 3-4 2-3 2-4 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 10
23 Madi,Arman 30 3-7 1-4 1-2 0-4 4 3 1 1 3 2 8
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-65 9-27 15-24 13-21 34 22 10 15 6 5 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34   47.06 % 5-17   29.41 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 4-10   40.00 % 13-21   61.90 %
Total 29-65   44.6 % 9-27   33.3 % 15-24   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Teat,Jayden Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Vartiainen,Viljami * 34 6-8 6-8 2-2 0-5 5 3 2 1 0 1 20
03 Saine Jr.,Tijan * 27 6-12 2-4 6-6 1-2 3 3 3 1 0 4 20
24 Whiting,Jace * 32 4-11 0-3 3-3 0-6 6 1 3 1 0 1 11
00 Suarez Jr.,Edwin * 28 3-8 0-0 3-4 4-4 8 5 2 3 1 1 9
07 Gomma,Malek * 20 3-6 0-0 1-4 1-6 7 3 2 1 0 0 7
05 Burris,Nigel 25 5-7 0-1 4-5 2-4 6 3 0 2 0 2 14
06 Hennig,Trevor 14 1-2 0-0 4-6 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 6
12 Grayson,ArDarius 11 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 6
33 Hansen,David 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
09 Paschal,Duce 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-59 9-18 26-34 11-31 42 22 16 12 1 12 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28   53.57 % 7-10   70.00 % 13-17   76.47 %
Second Half 15-31   48.39 % 2-8   25.00 % 13-17   76.47 %
Total 30-59   50.8 % 9-18   50.0 % 26-34   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Saine
Jr.,Tijan,(1) Burris,Nigel Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 25
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sacramento St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Weber St.
GOOD 3PTR by SUMMERS,JAHNI 19:44 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,PROPHET --

19:17 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
-- ASSIST  by WHITING,JACE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PROPHET 18:51
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITING,JACE

18:43 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN

MISS JUMPER by O'NEAL,SHAQIR(in the paint) 18:18
REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR --
MISS TIPIN by O'NEAL,SHAQIR(in the paint) 18:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
FOUL  by SUMMERS,JAHNI 18:09

18:01 MISS LAYUP by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GARDNER,BRANDON 18:01
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:54 5-6 H 1

17:41 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
-- ASSIST  by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:39
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,BRANDON 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITING,JACE
17:06 TURNOVER  by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
17:06 SUB OUT by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
17:06 SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 16:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BURRIS,NIGEL

16:46 TURNOVER  by GOMMA,MALEK
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PROPHET(in the paint) 16:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITING,JACE
16:30 MISS LAYUP by WHITING,JACE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 16:30
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:30 SUB OUT by WHITING,JACE
16:30 SUB IN by HENNIG,TREVOR

FOUL  by GARDNER,BRANDON 16:20
16:20 MISS FT by GOMMA,MALEK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:20 SUB OUT by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
16:20 SUB IN by PASCHAL,DUCE
16:20 5-10 H 5 GOOD FT by GOMMA,MALEK

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,PROPHET 16:00
16:00 STEAL  by SAINE JR.,TIJAN

FOUL  by GARDNER,BRANDON 15:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56

15:56 SUB OUT by GOMMA,MALEK
15:56 SUB IN by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN

SUB OUT by GARDNER,BRANDON 15:56
SUB IN by LAVRENOV,MARK 15:56

15:56 5-11 H 6 GOOD FT by HENNIG,TREVOR(fastbreak)
15:56 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by HENNIG,TREVOR(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,PROPHET 15:44
15:44 STEAL  by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
15:28 MISS LAYUP by SAINE JR.,TIJAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
15:23 5-14 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SAINE JR.,TIJAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LAVRENOV,MARK(in the paint) 15:14 7-14 H 7
ASSIST  by O'NEAL,SHAQIR --



14:58 MISS LAYUP by SAINE JR.,TIJAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 14:58

-- REBOUND OFF by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
14:52 7-16 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 14:37
REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR --

14:37 FOUL  by HENNIG,TREVOR
14:37 SUB OUT by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
14:37 SUB OUT by PASCHAL,DUCE
14:37 SUB IN by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
14:37 SUB IN by WHITING,JACE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PROPHET 14:30
REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 14:16

14:16 STEAL  by HENNIG,TREVOR
14:10 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HENNIG,TREVOR
GOOD LAYUP by LAVRENOV,MARK(in the paint) 13:45 9-19 H 10
FOUL  by LAVRENOV,MARK 13:35

13:35 MISS FT by HENNIG,TREVOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:35 SUB OUT by BURRIS,NIGEL
13:35 SUB IN by GOMMA,MALEK

SUB OUT by SUMMERS,JAHNI 13:35
SUB IN by TEAT,JAYDEN 13:35

13:35 9-20 H 11 GOOD FT by HENNIG,TREVOR
MISS 3PTR by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 13:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITING,JACE
FOUL  by LAVRENOV,MARK 13:10

13:10 MISS FT by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 13:10
SUB IN by MADI,ARMAN 13:10

13:10 9-21 H 12 GOOD FT by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN(fastbreak)
12:55 FOUL  by GOMMA,MALEK

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 12:55 10-21 H 11
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 12:55
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIKEY --
MISS 3PTR by TEAT,JAYDEN 12:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
12:22 10-24 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI

-- ASSIST  by GOMMA,MALEK
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 12:06 13-24 H 11
ASSIST  by TEAT,JAYDEN --

11:52 TURNOVER  by HENNIG,TREVOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52

11:52 SUB OUT by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
11:52 SUB OUT by HENNIG,TREVOR
11:52 SUB IN by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
11:52 SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PROPHET 11:52
SUB IN by GLOVER,TAJ 11:52
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 11:32

11:12 MISS LAYUP by BURRIS,NIGEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURRIS,NIGEL

11:08 13-26 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by BURRIS,NIGEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 10:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GOMMA,MALEK
10:33 MISS JUMPER by WHITING,JACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,TAJ --
GOOD JUMPER by LAVRENOV,MARK 10:13 15-26 H 11

09:57 MISS 3PTR by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI



REBOUND DEF by TEAT,JAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint) 09:45 17-26 H 9

09:33 MISS 3PTR by BURRIS,NIGEL
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKEY --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 09:21 19-26 H 7

08:58 MISS LAYUP by GOMMA,MALEK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAVRENOV,MARK --
FOUL  by GLOVER,TAJ 08:53
TURNOVER  by GLOVER,TAJ 08:53

08:53 SUB OUT by BURRIS,NIGEL
08:53 SUB OUT by GOMMA,MALEK
08:53 SUB OUT by WHITING,JACE
08:53 SUB IN by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
08:53 SUB IN by HENNIG,TREVOR
08:53 SUB IN by HANSEN,DAVID

SUB OUT by TEAT,JAYDEN 08:53
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PROPHET 08:53

08:31 TURNOVER  by HENNIG,TREVOR
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 08:23
SUB IN by TEAT,JAYDEN 08:23
GOOD 3PTR by TEAT,JAYDEN 08:12 22-26 H 4
FOUL  by GLOVER,TAJ 08:06
SUB OUT by GLOVER,TAJ 08:06
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 08:06

08:06 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by SAINE JR.,TIJAN(fastbreak)
08:06 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by SAINE JR.,TIJAN(fastbreak)
08:06 SUB OUT by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
08:06 SUB IN by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS

MISS 3PTR by LAVRENOV,MARK 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,DAVID

07:35 22-30 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAT,JAYDEN 07:22

07:22 STEAL  by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS
07:15 TURNOVER  by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI

STEAL  by TEAT,JAYDEN 07:15
GOOD JUMPER by MADI,ARMAN 07:05 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,PROPHET --
MISS 3PTR by MADI,ARMAN 07:05
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,PROPHET --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:58

06:58 SUB OUT by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
06:58 SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL

SUB OUT by TEAT,JAYDEN 06:58
SUB OUT by MADI,ARMAN 06:58
SUB IN by SUMMERS,JAHNI 06:58
SUB IN by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 06:58

06:47 24-33 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
-- ASSIST  by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS

TURNOVER  by LAVRENOV,MARK 06:27
06:27 STEAL  by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
06:10 24-35 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HENNIG,TREVOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS

05:38 24-38 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS
-- ASSIST  by HENNIG,TREVOR

GOOD LAYUP by LAVRENOV,MARK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:30 26-38 H 12
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,PROPHET --

05:09 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR --
TURNOVER  by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 04:55

04:55 STEAL  by HANSEN,DAVID
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 04:51



04:51 26-39 H 13 GOOD FT by HENNIG,TREVOR(fastbreak)
04:51 SUB OUT by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS
04:51 SUB OUT by HANSEN,DAVID
04:51 SUB IN by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
04:51 SUB IN by SAINE JR.,TIJAN

SUB OUT by SUMMERS,JAHNI 04:51
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 04:51
SUB IN by TEAT,JAYDEN 04:51
SUB IN by MADI,ARMAN 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
04:51 SUB IN by WHITING,JACE
04:51 MISS FT by HENNIG,TREVOR(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LAVRENOV,MARK --
GOOD 3PTR by TEAT,JAYDEN 04:31 29-39 H 10

04:18 TURNOVER  by HENNIG,TREVOR
STEAL  by MADI,ARMAN 04:18
GOOD LAYUP by MADI,ARMAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:12 31-39 H 8

03:53 MISS LAYUP by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAVRENOV,MARK --
MISS 3PTR by LAVRENOV,MARK 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
FOUL  by MADI,ARMAN 03:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by BURRIS,NIGEL
03:42 SUB OUT by HENNIG,TREVOR
03:42 SUB IN by GOMMA,MALEK
03:42 SUB IN by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
03:42 31-40 H 9 GOOD FT by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN(fastbreak)
03:42 31-41 H 10 GOOD FT by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN(fastbreak)
03:18 FOUL  by SAINE JR.,TIJAN

MISS 3PTR by TEAT,JAYDEN 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SAINE JR.,TIJAN

02:56 31-43 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by GOMMA,MALEK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI

GOOD LAYUP by TEAT,JAYDEN(in the paint) 02:36 33-43 H 10
02:36 FOUL  by GOMMA,MALEK
02:36 SUB OUT by GOMMA,MALEK
02:36 SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL

GOOD FT by TEAT,JAYDEN 02:36 34-43 H 9
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 02:10

02:10 34-44 H 10 GOOD FT by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
02:10 34-45 H 11 GOOD FT by SAINE JR.,TIJAN

SUB OUT by LAVRENOV,MARK 02:10
SUB IN by GARDNER,BRANDON 02:10

02:10 34-46 H 12 GOOD FT by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
02:10 SUB OUT by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
02:10 SUB IN by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS

MISS 3PTR by TEAT,JAYDEN 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS

01:54 SUB OUT by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS
01:54 SUB IN by SAINE JR.,TIJAN

SUB OUT by TEAT,JAYDEN 01:54
SUB IN by GLOVER,TAJ 01:54

01:35 34-48 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WHITING,JACE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
01:09 34-50 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BURRIS,NIGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint) 00:54 36-50 H 14

00:36 MISS JUMPER by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN

00:31 MISS TIPIN by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
00:21 TURNOVER  by SAINE JR.,TIJAN

STEAL  by MADI,ARMAN 00:21
00:21 SUB OUT by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
00:21 SUB IN by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS
00:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:21 SUB OUT by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
00:21 SUB IN by PASCHAL,DUCE

SUB OUT by GLOVER,TAJ 00:14
SUB IN by TEAT,JAYDEN 00:14

00:14 FOUL  by PASCHAL,DUCE
00:09 FOUL  by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN

GOOD 3PTR by MADI,ARMAN 00:03 39-50 H 11
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,PROPHET --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sacramento St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Weber St.
20:00 SUB OUT by BURRIS,NIGEL
20:00 SUB OUT by PASCHAL,DUCE
20:00 SUB OUT by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS
20:00 SUB IN by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
20:00 SUB IN by GOMMA,MALEK
20:00 SUB IN by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI

SUB OUT by TEAT,JAYDEN 20:00
SUB OUT by MADI,ARMAN 20:00
SUB IN by SUMMERS,JAHNI 20:00
SUB IN by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 20:00
MISS JUMPER by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 19:41
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,PROPHET --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,PROPHET(in the paint) 19:36
REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR --
TURNOVER  by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 19:30

19:30 STEAL  by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
19:24 MISS 3PTR by SAINE JR.,TIJAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PROPHET --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:18 41-50 H 9

18:57 MISS LAYUP by GOMMA,MALEK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint) 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
18:38 41-52 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WHITING,JACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
SUB OUT by GARDNER,BRANDON 18:38
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 18:38
SUB IN by MADI,ARMAN 18:38
SUB IN by LAVRENOV,MARK 18:38
MISS JUMPER by LAVRENOV,MARK(in the paint) 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GOMMA,MALEK
SUB OUT by SUMMERS,JAHNI 17:59
SUB IN by TEAT,JAYDEN 17:59

17:54 MISS LAYUP by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MADI,ARMAN --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,PROPHET 17:48

17:48 STEAL  by WHITING,JACE
17:42 41-54 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SAINE JR.,TIJAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITING,JACE
17:33 FOUL  by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI

GOOD 3PTR by TEAT,JAYDEN 17:25 44-54 H 10
ASSIST  by MADI,ARMAN --

16:59 MISS LAYUP by WHITING,JACE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MADI,ARMAN --
MISS JUMPER by MADI,ARMAN(in the paint) 16:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GOMMA,MALEK
16:34 MISS LAYUP by GOMMA,MALEK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MADI,ARMAN 16:34
-- REBOUND OFF by GOMMA,MALEK

FOUL  by LAVRENOV,MARK 16:33
16:33 MISS FT by GOMMA,MALEK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:33 MISS FT by GOMMA,MALEK

REBOUND DEF by MADI,ARMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LAVRENOV,MARK(in the paint) 16:26 46-54 H 8
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,PROPHET --

16:26 FOUL  by GOMMA,MALEK
16:26 SUB OUT by GOMMA,MALEK
16:26 SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL

GOOD FT by LAVRENOV,MARK 16:26 47-54 H 7
16:02 47-56 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WHITING,JACE
15:48 FOUL  by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 15:48 48-56 H 8
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRIS,NIGEL
15:33 48-59 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SAINE JR.,TIJAN

-- ASSIST  by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
MISS 3PTR by TEAT,JAYDEN 15:14

-- REBOUND DEF by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
FOUL  by LAVRENOV,MARK 14:59

14:59 MISS FT by BURRIS,NIGEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:59 SUB OUT by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
14:59 SUB IN by HENNIG,TREVOR

SUB OUT by LAVRENOV,MARK 14:59
SUB IN by GARDNER,BRANDON 14:59

14:59 48-60 H 12 GOOD FT by BURRIS,NIGEL
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 14:36
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,BRANDON --
GOOD TIPIN by GARDNER,BRANDON(in the paint) 14:31 50-60 H 10

14:14 TURNOVER  by BURRIS,NIGEL
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,PROPHET 14:01

14:01 STEAL  by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
FOUL  by GARDNER,BRANDON 13:51

13:51 50-61 H 11 GOOD FT by BURRIS,NIGEL
13:51 SUB OUT by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
13:51 SUB IN by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS
13:51 50-62 H 12 GOOD FT by BURRIS,NIGEL

MISS 3PTR by MADI,ARMAN 13:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN

FOUL  by GARDNER,BRANDON 13:24
13:24 SUB OUT by BURRIS,NIGEL
13:24 SUB IN by HANSEN,DAVID

SUB OUT by GARDNER,BRANDON 13:24
SUB IN by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 13:24

13:08 MISS LAYUP by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN

13:03 50-64 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by O'NEAL,SHAQIR(in the paint) 12:56 52-64 H 12

12:31 52-66 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WHITING,JACE(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 12:31
SUB OUT by TEAT,JAYDEN 12:31
SUB IN by GLOVER,TAJ 12:31

12:31 52-67 H 15 GOOD FT by WHITING,JACE
12:31 SUB OUT by WHITING,JACE



12:31 SUB IN by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
12:13 FOUL  by HANSEN,DAVID

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,PROPHET 12:13 53-67 H 14
12:13 SUB OUT by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
12:13 SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,PROPHET 12:13 54-67 H 13
11:59 MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PROPHET --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint) 11:35 56-67 H 11

11:35 FOUL  by BURRIS,NIGEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35

11:35 SUB OUT by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS
11:35 SUB OUT by HANSEN,DAVID
11:35 SUB IN by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
11:35 SUB IN by SAINE JR.,TIJAN

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 11:35
-- REBOUND DEF by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI

11:07 MISS 3PTR by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:02 MISS JUMPER by HENNIG,TREVOR
BLOCK  by MADI,ARMAN 11:02
REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,TAJ --

11:01 FOUL  by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PROPHET(in the paint) 10:49
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,PROPHET --
GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,PROPHET(in the paint) 10:49 58-67 H 9

10:49 FOUL  by HENNIG,TREVOR
10:49 SUB OUT by HENNIG,TREVOR
10:49 SUB IN by WHITING,JACE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,PROPHET 10:49 59-67 H 8
10:22 FOUL  by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
10:22 TURNOVER  by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
10:12 FOUL  by WHITING,JACE
10:12 SUB OUT by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
10:12 SUB IN by GOMMA,MALEK

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 10:12
-- REBOUND DEF by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI

09:57 TURNOVER  by BURRIS,NIGEL
STEAL  by JOHNSON,PROPHET 09:57
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,PROPHET(in the paint) 09:51 61-67 H 6

09:26 61-69 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BURRIS,NIGEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by GLOVER,TAJ 09:26

09:26 61-70 H 9 GOOD FT by BURRIS,NIGEL
GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER,TAJ 09:16 64-70 H 6
ASSIST  by O'NEAL,SHAQIR --

08:50 MISS JUMPER by WHITING,JACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,TAJ --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GOMMA,MALEK
08:33 64-72 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by SAINE JR.,TIJAN

FOUL  by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 08:33
08:33 SUB OUT by BURRIS,NIGEL
08:33 SUB IN by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
08:33 64-73 H 9 GOOD FT by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
08:33 SUB OUT by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
08:33 SUB IN by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint) 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS

08:17 MISS 3PTR by WHITING,JACE
BLOCK  by MADI,ARMAN 08:17

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PROPHET 08:17



SUB IN by TEAT,JAYDEN 08:17
07:55 64-75 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GOMMA,MALEK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS
GOOD LAYUP by GLOVER,TAJ(in the paint) 07:39 66-75 H 9

07:23 MISS 3PTR by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:19

07:19 SUB OUT by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
07:19 SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL

SUB OUT by TEAT,JAYDEN 07:19
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PROPHET 07:19

07:08 FOUL  by BURRIS,NIGEL
GOOD FT by GLOVER,TAJ 07:08 67-75 H 8
MISS FT by GLOVER,TAJ 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRIS,NIGEL
06:53 67-78 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI

-- ASSIST  by GOMMA,MALEK
MISS 3PTR by GLOVER,TAJ 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GOMMA,MALEK
06:23 MISS 3PTR by WHITING,JACE

-- REBOUND OFF by BURRIS,NIGEL
06:15 67-80 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BURRIS,NIGEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint) 06:00 69-80 H 11
05:38 69-82 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by GOMMA,MALEK(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MADI,ARMAN 05:30
05:30 STEAL  by BURRIS,NIGEL
05:23 MISS 3PTR by WHITING,JACE

REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR --
GOOD 3PTR by GLOVER,TAJ 04:59 72-82 H 10
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,PROPHET 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by GOMMA,MALEK
04:51 SUB OUT by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS
04:51 SUB IN by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
04:51 SUB IN by SAINE JR.,TIJAN

SUB OUT by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 04:51
SUB IN by LAVRENOV,MARK 04:51

04:51 72-83 H 11 GOOD FT by WHITING,JACE(fastbreak)
04:51 72-84 H 12 GOOD FT by WHITING,JACE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PROPHET 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITING,JACE

04:09 72-86 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SAINE JR.,TIJAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(in the paint) 03:52

03:52 BLOCK  by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITING,JACE

03:22 72-88 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAINE JR.,TIJAN

MISS 3PTR by MADI,ARMAN 03:05
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIKEY --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PROPHET 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRIS,NIGEL
02:27 MISS JUMPER by SAINE JR.,TIJAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MADI,ARMAN --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PROPHET(in the paint) 02:14
REBOUND OFF by LAVRENOV,MARK --

02:13 FOUL  by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:13

02:13 SUB OUT by BURRIS,NIGEL
02:13 SUB IN by GOMMA,MALEK

GOOD FT by LAVRENOV,MARK 02:13 73-88 H 15
MISS FT by LAVRENOV,MARK 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GOMMA,MALEK



01:46 MISS LAYUP by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,TAJ --

01:43 FOUL  by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
MISS FT by GLOVER,TAJ(fastbreak) 01:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:43 SUB OUT by GOMMA,MALEK
01:43 SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL

SUB OUT by LAVRENOV,MARK 01:43
SUB IN by O'NEAL,SHAQIR 01:43
GOOD FT by GLOVER,TAJ(fastbreak) 01:43 74-88 H 14

01:28 74-90 H 16 GOOD DUNK by BURRIS,NIGEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITING,JACE

01:27 FOUL TECH by BURRIS,NIGEL
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(fastbreak) 01:27 75-90 H 15
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY(fastbreak) 01:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:27 SUB OUT by BURRIS,NIGEL
01:27 SUB IN by GOMMA,MALEK
01:12 FOUL  by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
01:12 FOUL TECH by SAINE JR.,TIJAN

FOUL TECH by TEAT,JAYDEN 01:12
TURNOVER  by TEAT,JAYDEN 01:12
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 01:12 76-90 H 14
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 01:12 77-90 H 13

01:12 SUB OUT by GOMMA,MALEK
01:12 SUB IN by BURRIS,NIGEL

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 01:12 78-90 H 12
FOUL  by MADI,ARMAN 01:05
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:05

01:05 FOUL  by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
01:05 TURNOVER  by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
01:05 SUB OUT by SUAREZ JR.,EDWIN
01:05 SUB IN by HANSEN,DAVID
01:05 79-91 H 12 GOOD FT by HANSEN,DAVID
01:05 79-92 H 13 GOOD FT by HANSEN,DAVID

GOOD FT by MADI,ARMAN 01:05 79-90 H 11
MISS FT by MADI,ARMAN 01:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:05 SUB OUT by HANSEN,DAVID
01:05 SUB IN by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,PROPHET(in the paint) 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI

FOUL  by JOHNSON,PROPHET 00:56
00:56 79-93 H 14 GOOD FT by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI(fastbreak)
00:56 79-94 H 15 GOOD FT by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI(fastbreak)
00:56 SUB OUT by VARTIAINEN,VILJAMI
00:56 SUB IN by PASCHAL,DUCE

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 00:41 82-94 H 12
00:35 TURNOVER  by WHITING,JACE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 00:35
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MIKEY 00:32

00:32 STEAL  by SAINE JR.,TIJAN
FOUL  by MADI,ARMAN 00:29

00:29 82-95 H 13 GOOD FT by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS(fastbreak)
00:29 MISS FT by GRAYSON,ARDARIUS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,SHAQIR --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,PROPHET 00:24

00:24 STEAL  by BURRIS,NIGEL


